
MASS (ct)

0,01 - 1,99

2,00 - 4,99

5,00 - 9,99

10,00 - 19,99

20,00 - 49,99

> 50,00

Professional rates
All prices for services are expressed in euros, excluding tax. The services must be paid for at a refund. The average analysis 
time to LFG is one week. 

To benefit from the professional rates, a Kbis extract of the company dating less than 3 months will be requested for the 
creation of the customer account. Each deposit must be accompanied by a representative (request for analysis indicating 
the goods entrusted and the analyses requested). Possibility to download it on the laboratory website in the section 
‘Deposit your stones’. 

For each deposit, a document will be given to you summarizing your request. This document must be given for the 
restitution of your items.

For the details of each of our services, go to our site, in the section ‘Our analysis and reports’.

For color and purity gradation, all diamonds submitted to the laboratory must be loosened (unmounted) and cleaned.

PRELIMINARY OPINION

99

99

200

350

600

800

on request

ANALYSIS REPORT

170

280

400

750

1 100

1 500

on request

PRELIMINARY OPINION

WITHOUT ORIGIN

99

WITH ORIGIN

199

ANALYSIS 
REPORT

Cat B

140

175

200

310

400

520

Cat A

200

275

350

600

770

1 000

Cat A

250

350

550

850

1 200

1 800
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Cat B

350

450

550

850

1 200

on request

Cat A

700

900

1 500

2 000

2 500

on request

Cat A WITH ORIGIN*

1 400

1 750

2 500

3 500

4 700

on request

(Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr) 

Diamonds 

Coloured 
stones

Laser inscription: engraving of the report number (or 15 characters to choose from) on the girdle of the diamond (not possible on 
very thin girdles, nor for preliminary examinations): € 30 excluding VAT.

Cat A : Ruby, sapphire, emerald, Paraíba-type tourmaline, precious opal, spinel, alexandrite
Cat B : Tourmaline, garnet, tanzanite, quartz, peridot, topaz, jade, chrysoberyl, diamond on jewel...

* Only for categories A. If geographic origin cannot be determined, the cost of the report will be that without determination of 
geographic origin.

Stones 
series

If a lot exceeds 50 stones, the charges will be multiplied by the number of stones per 50. 
Increase of 30% if letter annex containing the mass/dimensions table per stone

The stones of pavement of the jewels can also be identified and indicated on your report at a price of € 5 excluding VAT per 
stone (all stones must be analyzed).

Series of similar stones (minimum 3 stones, maximum 50 stones, rendered as a letter)

+ 100€  if submitted in the
form of a report 

MASS (ct)

0,15 - 0,99

1,00 - 1,99

2,00 - 4,99

5,00 - 9,99

10,00 - 19,99

20,00 - 29,99

> 30,00

MASS (ct)

0,01 - 9,99

10,00 - 19,99

20,00 - 49,99

50,00 - 99,99

100,00 - 149,99

> 150,00

ANALYSIS REPORT 
WITH GEOGRAPHIC 

ORIGIN 
DETERMINATION*

mailto:contact@lfg.paris
http://www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr/
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Pearls
PRELIMINARY OPINION 

(ONLY FOR CULTURED PEARL)

50

80

LOOSE PEARL

ONE STRAND

NECKLACE *

< 6 mm

6 - 10 mm

10 - 13 mm

> 13 mm

ANALYSES REPORT

90

250

350

500

800

Other services Miscellaneous costs:

OTHER SERVICES 

Scan 3D: Scan 3D of the stone rendered in a .stl file: € 50  
excluding VAT (only with analysis report)

Control after recut:
Production of a new report on presentation of the old report and 
the gem: 80 % of the basic price, not to exceed € 300 excluding 
VAT

Elite Report: a prestigious, tailor-made report, for exceptional 
stones and jewels. Triptych folder landscape A4
Price: Analysis report + € 800 excluding VAT

Duplicata: More than 5 years old report (detailed letter): 
€ 50 excluding VAT 
Report less than 5 years old (reprint of report): 
€ 100 excluding VAT 
Duplicata of a preliminary examination: 
€ 50 excluding VAT

SERVICES +

Express services (by appointment only):
D : + 100% of the price including VAT (submission before 
10:00 for reception in the evening from 16:00)
D + 1 : + 50 % of the price including VAT (submission before 
12:00 for reception in the evening of the next day from 16:00)
D + 2 : + 25 % of the price including VAT (submission before 
12:00 for reception in the evening two days later from 16:00)

Surcharge for handling in case of many folds/stones on the plan that 
cannot be mixed: 
Increase of 20% in the case of lots composed of 15 to 30 folds/ stones
Increase of 30% in the case of lots composed of 31 to 50 folds/ stones
Increase of 50% in the case of lots consisting of 51 folds/ stones and 
more
Transport costs:
Administration fees: € 20 excluding VAT + custody costs 
if the value is greater than € 10,000 + postage + possible 
supply (secure envelope: € 1.67 including VAT).
It is up to the sender to declare, when sending, the 
insurance value and the type of transport he wishes.
Consult the return conditions with the Post Office or the 
carrier of your choice.

Insurance costs:
Any item submitted at LFG must be insured for its 
replacement value, up to the maximum limit of the 
value declared by the client. The amount of the 
flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs will be:

Up to € 4,999: free fees
€ 5,000 - € 49,999: € 50 excluding VAT
€ 50,000 - € 99,999: € 100 excluding VAT
> € 100,000: € 200 excluding VAT

Items are insured for one month. 
Beyond, additional costs will apply (€ 50 excluding VAT per 
additional month, any month started is due).

Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr
- Rates applicable on January 01,2025 -

Length of a strand: 50 cm

Price according to the diameter of the largest pearl.

If the length of a piece of jewelry exceeds 50 cm, the charges will be multiplied, depending on the number of centimeters, in   
increments of 50 cm.

Price on demand in the case of batches of loose pearls.

In the case of mixing in the nature of the pearls : 
- Letter without marking of pearls at the pearl price
- Analysis report with bead scoring at fine bead rate

Professional rates
(Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr) 
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