

Professional rates

(Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr)

All prices for services are expressed in euros, excluding tax. The services must be paid for at a refund. The average analysis time to LFG is one week.

To benefit from the professional rates, a Kbis extract of the company dating less than 3 months will be requested for the creation of the customer account. Each deposit must be accompanied by a representative (request for analysis indicating the goods entrusted and the analyses requested). Possibility to download it on the laboratory website in the section 'Deposit your stones'.

For each deposit, a document will be given to you summarizing your request. This document must be given for the restitution of your items.

For the details of each of our services, go to our site, in the section 'Our analysis and reports'.

For color and purity gradation, all diamonds submitted to the laboratory must be loosened (unmounted) and cleaned.

Diamonds

MASS (ct)	PRELIMINARY OPINION	ANALYSIS REPORT	
0,15 - 0,99	99	170	
1,00 - 1,99	99	280	
2,00 - 4,99	200	400	
5,00 - 9,99	350	750	
10,00 - 19,99	600	1100	
20,00 - 29,99	800	1500	
> 30,00	on request	on request	

Laser inscription: engraving of the report number (or 15 characters to choose from) on the girdle of the diamond (not possible on very thin girdles, nor for preliminary examinations): € 30 excluding VAT.

Coloured stones

Cat A: Ruby, sapphire, emerald, Paraíba-type tourmaline, precious opal, spinel, alexandrite Cat B: Tourmaline, garnet, tanzanite, quartz, peridot, topaz, jade, chrysoberyl, diamond on jewel...

MASS (ct)	PRELIMINARY OPINION		SS (ct) PRELIMINARY OPINION ANALYSIS REPORT		ANALYSIS REPORT WITH GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN DETERMINATION*
	WITHOUT ORIGIN	WITH ORIGIN	Cat B	Cat A	Cat A
0,01 - 1,99	99	199	140	200	250
2,00 - 4,99			175	275	350
5,00 - 9,99			200	350	550
10,00 - 19,99			310	600	850
20,00 - 49,99			400	770	1200
> 50,00			520	1000	1800

^{*} Only for categories A. If geographic origin cannot be determined, the cost of the report will be that without determination of geographic origin.

Stones	
series	

+ 100€ if submitted in the form of a report

MASS (ct)	Cat B	Cat A	Cat A WITH ORIGIN*
0,01 - 9,99	350	700	1400
10,00 - 19,99	450	900	1750
20,00 - 49,99	550	1500	2 500
50,00 - 99,99	850	2 000	3 500
100,00 - 149,99	1200	2 500	4 700
> 150,00	on request	on request	on request

Series of similar stones (minimum 3 stones, maximum 50 stones, rendered as a letter)

The stones of pavement of the jewels can also be identified and indicated on your report at a price of € 5 excluding VAT per stone (all stones must be analyzed).

If a lot exceeds 50 stones, the charges will be multiplied by the number of stones per 50. Increase of 30% if letter annex containing the mass/dimensions table per stone



Professional rates

(Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr)

Pearls			(ONLY FOR CULTURED PEARL)	ANALYSES REPORT	
	LC	OOSE PEARL	50	90	
		< 6 mm		250	
	ONE STRAND	6 - 10 mm	80	350	
	NECKLACE *	10 - 13 mm		500	

> 13 mm

DDELIMINIA DV ODINIONI

Length of a strand: 50 cm

Price according to the diameter of the largest pearl.

If the length of a piece of jewelry exceeds 50 cm, the charges will be multiplied, depending on the number of centimeters, in increments of 50 cm.

Price on demand in the case of batches of loose pearls.

In the case of mixing in the nature of the pearls:

- Letter without marking of pearls at the pearl price
- Analysis report with bead scoring at fine bead rate

Other services

OTHER SERVICES

Scan 3D: Scan 3D of the stone rendered in a .stl file: € 50 excluding VAT (only with analysis report)

Control after recut:

Production of a new report on presentation of the old report and the gem: 80 % of the basic price, not to exceed \leqslant 300 excluding VAT

Elite Report: a prestigious, tailor-made report, for exceptional stones and jewels. Triptych folder landscape A4
Price: Analysis report + € 800 excluding VAT

Duplicata: More than 5 years old report (detailed letter): € 50 excluding VAT
Report less than 5 years old (reprint of report): € 100 excluding VAT
Duplicata of a preliminary examination:

€ 50 excluding VAT

SERVICES +

Express services (by appointment only): D:+100% of the price including VAT (submission before 10:00 for reception in the evening from 16:00) D+1:+50% of the price including VAT (submission before 12:00 for reception in the evening of the next day from 16:00) D+2:+25% of the price including VAT (submission before

12:00 for reception in the evening two days later from 16:00)

Miscellaneous costs:

800

Surcharge for handling in case of many folds/stones on the plan that cannot be mixed:

Increase of 20% in the case of lots composed of 15 to 30 folds/ stones Increase of 30% in the case of lots composed of 31 to 50 folds/ stones Increase of 50% in the case of lots consisting of 51 folds/ stones and more

Transport costs:

Administration fees: $\[\in \]$ 20 excluding VAT + custody costs if the value is greater than $\[\in \]$ 10,000 + postage + possible supply (secure envelope: $\[\in \]$ 1.67 including VAT). It is up to the sender to declare, when sending, the insurance value and the type of transport he wishes. Consult the return conditions with the Post Office or the carrier of your choice.

Insurance costs:

Any item submitted at LFG must be insured for its replacement value, up to the maximum limit of the value declared by the client. The amount of the flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs will be:

Up to € 4,999: free fees € 5,000 - € 49,999: € 50 excluding VAT € 50,000 - € 99,999: € 100 excluding VAT > € 100,000: € 200 excluding VAT

Items are insured for one month.

Beyond, additional costs will apply (\leqslant 50 excluding VAT per additional month, any month started is due).

Our general conditions of sale can be viewed online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.fr - Rates applicable on January 01,2025 -



